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              Sie + Er   2015

Sie Er

1 Marianne Willen + Hari Peter 28 30 58
2 Wyssen Elsa + Peter 29 28 57
3 Lauber Leni + Stefan 28 29 57
4 Hari Dori + Peter 27 30 57
5 Allenbach Heidi + Christian 27 27 54
6 Jungen Barbara + Mathe 26 27 53
7 Inniger Helene + Bärt 26 26 52
8 Rösti Vreni + Schranz Beat 24 28 52
9 Röthlisberger Sandra + Meister Simon 24 26 50
10 Jungen Esther + Dani 23 27 50
11 Dänzer  Lisi + Ueli 21 29 50
12 Pieren  Karin + Hämi 24 25 49
13 Studer Brigitte + Schranz Martin 12 29 41



Rangliste Glück 2015

1 Dänzer Bruno 19
2 Wyssen Kari 26
3 Hari Toni 30
4 Schranz Martin 32
5 Pieren Melchior 33
6 Hari Peter jun. 34
7 Hari Peter sen. 34
8 Jungen Matthäus 36
9 Schranz Beat 36
10 Rösti Vreni 38
11 Bircher Toni 41
12 Germann Toni 41
13 Trummer David 41
14 Allenbach Christian 44
15 Gröflin Denis 44
16 Inniger Albert 44
17 Dänzer Ueli 46
18 Zurbrügg Paul 46
19 Burn Roland 46
20 Sven Inniger 46
21 Inniger Oliver 49
22 Inniger Göpf 50
23 Germann David 52
24 Jungen Daniel 60
25 Lauber Stefan 61
26 Maurer Abraham 61
27 Allenbach René 68
28 Pieren Karin 80
29 Pieren Abraham 86
30 Schmid René 91
31 Reichen Frank 113



Rangliste Kunst 2015

Sportwaffen  A

1 Bircher Toni A 477
2 Hari Toni A 467
3 Wyssen Kari A 459
4 Hari Peter jun. A 457
5 Hari Peter sen. A 455
6 Germann Toni A 455
7 Pieren Melchior A 454
8 Schranz Martin A 452

Ordonanzwaffen D

1 Marmet Jürg D 471
2 Lauber Stefan D 460
3 Inniger Göpf D 447
4 Jungen Matthäus D 446
5 Maurer Abraham D 444
6 Zurbrügg Paul D 443
7 Sven Inniger D 437
8 Allenbach Christian D 432
9 Schmid René D 431
10 Dänzer Ueli D 429
11 Allenbach René D 429
12 Gröflin Denis D 427
13 Burn Roland D 425
14 Dänzer Bruno D 410
15 Pieren Abraham D 386
16 Jungen Daniel D 382
17 Pieren Karin D 371



2015
Rangliste Albert Hager Stich 

Kranzlimiten    A=84     D=80

Kat. Kranz = K

1 Hari Peter jun. A K 94
2 Hari Peter sen. A K 93
3 Pieren Melchior A K 91
4 Hari Toni A K 90
5 Jungen Matthäus D K 89
6 Bircher Toni A K 89
7 Germann Toni A 79
8 Inniger Göpf D 78
9 Schranz Martin A 75
10 Inniger Albert D 74
11 Sven Inniger D 71



Rangliste Grümpel 2015

Nachfolgende Passen Total

1 Hari Peter jun. 989

2 Hari Peter sen. 97 97 97 97 987

3 Bircher Toni 97 97 97 96 987

4 Wyssen Kari 96 987

5 Hari Toni 984

6 Pieren Melchior 974

7 Schranz Martin 973

8 Jungen Matthäus 94 93 93 962

9 Allenbach Christian 94 93 91 962

10 Schmid René 94 961

11 Schranz Beat 93 961

12 Zurbrügg Paul 960

13 Dänzer Ueli 959

14 Inniger Albert 955

15 Germann Toni 954

16 Lauber Stefan 953

17 Germann David 950

18 Wyssen Elsi 948

19 Jungen Daniel 941

20 Maurer Abraham 936

21 Marmet Jürg 934

22 Allenbach René 925

23 Wyssen Peter 921

24 Inniger Göpf 916

25 Burn Roland 914

26 Pieren Abraham 912

27 Trummer David 901

28 Gröflin Denis 893

29 Rösti Vreni 865

30 Pieren Karin 804



Rangliste Busi 2015

Nachfolgende Passen Total

1 Hari Peter jun. 238

2 Bircher Toni 237

3 Pieren Melchior 29 235

4 Hari Toni 28 235

5 Schranz Martin 232

6 Lauber Stefan 230

7 Germann Toni 28 229

8 Wyssen Peter 27 27 27 229

9 Wyssen Kari 27 27 26 229

10 Hari Peter sen. 28 228

11 Inniger Göpf 27 228

12 Germann David 226

13 Wyssen Elsi 27 27 27 225

14 Jungen Matthäus 27 27 26 225

15 Dänzer Ueli 27 27 224

16 Allenbach Christian 27 26 224

17 Marmet Jürg 26 224

18 Dänzer Bruno 223

19 Meister Simon 26 25 222

20 Schranz Beat 26 24 222

21 Allenbach René 220

22 Schmid René 216

23 Trummer David 214

24 Pieren Abraham 209

25 Inniger Bärt 22 22 205

26 Maurer Abraham 22 20 205

27 Jungen Daniel 202

28 Zurbrügg Paul 196

29 Pieren Karin 137

30 Rösti Vreni 127

31 Gröflin Denis 125



Gesamtrangliste Ausschiesset 2015

Busi Grümpel Kunst Hager Glück Total

Sportwaffen A

1 Bircher Toni 237 987 477 89 41 1749

2 Hari Toni 235 984 467 90 30 1746

3 Hari Peter jun. 238 989 457 94 34 1744

4 Hari Peter sen. 228 987 455 93 34 1729

5 Pieren Melchior 235 974 454 91 33 1721

6 Schranz Martin 232 973 452 75 32 1700

7 Germann Toni 229 954 455 79 41 1676

8 Wyssen Kari 229 987 459 26 1649

9 Wyssen Peter 229 921 1150

Ordonanzwaffen D

1 Jungen Matthäus 225 962 446 89 36 1686

2 Marmet Jürg 224 934 471 1629

3 Inniger Göpf 228 916 447 78 50 1619

4 Lauber Stefan 230 953 460 61 1582

5 Allenbach Christian 224 962 432 44 1574

6 Dänzer Ueli 224 959 429 46 1566

7 Zurbrügg Paul 196 960 443 46 1553

8 Maurer Abraham 205 936 444 61 1524

9 Schmid René 216 961 431 91 1517

10 Allenbach René 220 925 429 68 1506

11 Jungen Daniel 202 941 382 60 1465

12 Pieren Abraham 209 912 386 86 1421

13 Gröflin Denis 125 893 427 44 1401

14 Burn Roland 914 425 46 1293

15 Pieren Karin 137 804 371 80 1232

16 Inniger Albert 205 955 74 44 1190

17 Wyssen Elsi 225 948 1173

18 Schranz Beat 222 961 36 1147

19 Germann David 226 950 52 1124

20 Trummer David 214 901 41 1074

21 Rösti Vreni 127 865 38 954

22 Dänzer Bruno 223 410 19 614

23 Sven Inniger 437 71 46 462

24 Meister Simon 222 222

25 Inniger Oliver 49 -49

26 Reichen Frank 113 -113


